

USDA National School Lunch Product Fact Sheet

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION:	POTATOES / SPECIALTY / FORMED, FROZEN: Simplot Preformer 101's / SKU 10071179430018. To be packed to U.S. Grade A Standard, 2 ¼ oz. rectangular shaped, no binders or fillers. Processed in vegetable oil. Oven or deep fry preparation. PACK SIZE: 6/5 LB bags per case.
-------------------------------	---

FOOD BUYING GUIDE SUB-GROUP: Potato Products, frozen Hashed Patty Pre-Browned 2.25 oz ea.							
Creditable Ingredient Serving Size (as purchased)		Serving Size per Meal Contribution		Servings per Pound	Purchase Unit	Servings per Unit	Qty for 100 Servings
2.25 oz (1 patty)		¼ cup cooked vegetable		7.11	Bag	35.55	2.82
					Case	213.30	0.47
4.50 oz (2 patties)		½ cup cooked vegetable		3.55	Bag	17.75	5.64
					Case	106.50	0.94
Veg Group	Dark Green	Red/Orange	Starchy	Beans/Peas	Other	Additional	Meat Alt.
2.25 oz			¼ cup				
4.50 oz			½ cup				

*Information above is provided for food, as purchased, using the USDA Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition, January 2013 Update.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT	NUTRITION <input type="checkbox"/> Smart Snacks Compliant
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Corn, and/or Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (To Maintain Natural Color), Dextrose.	<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div style="width: 48%;"> <p>Nutrition Facts Serving Size 2.25 oz (64g)</p> <hr/> <p>Amount Per Serving</p> <p>Calories 120 Calories from Fat 50</p> <p style="text-align: right;">% Daily Value*</p> <p>Total Fat 6g 9%</p> <p style="padding-left: 20px;">Saturated Fat 1g 5%</p> <p style="padding-left: 20px;">Trans Fat 0g</p> <p>Cholesterol 0mg 0%</p> <p>Sodium 260mg 11%</p> <p>Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%</p> <p style="padding-left: 20px;">Dietary Fiber 1g 4%</p> <p style="padding-left: 20px;">Sugars 0g</p> <p>Protein 1g</p> <hr/> <p>Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 8%</p> <p>Calcium 0% • Iron 0%</p> <p><small>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</small></p> </div> <div style="width: 48%;"> <p>Nutrition Facts Serving Size 4.50 oz (128g)</p> <hr/> <p>Amount Per Serving</p> <p>Calories 250 Calories from Fat 120</p> <p style="text-align: right;">% Daily Value*</p> <p>Total Fat 13g 20%</p> <p style="padding-left: 20px;">Saturated Fat 2g 10%</p> <p style="padding-left: 20px;">Trans Fat 0g</p> <p>Cholesterol 0mg 0%</p> <p>Sodium 520mg 22%</p> <p>Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%</p> <p style="padding-left: 20px;">Dietary Fiber 3g 12%</p> <p style="padding-left: 20px;">Sugars 0g</p> <p>Protein 3g</p> <hr/> <p>Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 15%</p> <p>Calcium 0% • Iron 2%</p> <p><small>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</small></p> </div> </div>
ALLERGENS PRESENT	
<input type="checkbox"/> Milk <input type="checkbox"/> Egg <input type="checkbox"/> Wheat <input type="checkbox"/> Soy <input type="checkbox"/> Peanuts <input type="checkbox"/> Tree Nuts <input type="checkbox"/> Fish <input type="checkbox"/> Molluscan Shellfish	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Gluten Free <input type="checkbox"/> Lacto-Vegetarian <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Vegan	

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS					
Convection Oven	Preheat oven to 450°F. Arrange product in a shallow baking pan. Bake until lightly browned and crisp, about 10 minutes.				
Standard Oven	Preheat oven to 450°F. Arrange product in a shallow baking pan. Bake until lightly browned and crisp, about 20 minutes.				
CASE PACK					
Shelf Life (stored at 0°F)	18 months	Case Cube (ft.³)	1.37	Gross Weight (lb)	32.00
Outer Case Dimensions (LxWxH)	16" x 13" x 12.5"	Pallet Ti / Hi	9 / 7		

The J.R. Simplot Company certifies the information above to be true and correct as of March 12, 2015.


 Principal Scientist Regulatory Nutrition